

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

6-24-2016

### State v. Lee Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44001

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Lee Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44001" (2016). *Not Reported*. 4142.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/4142](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4142)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	6
ARGUMENT .....	7
The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Lee’s Motion To Suppress .....	7
A. Introduction .....	7
B. Standard Of Review .....	7
C. Officer Laurenson’s Frisk Of Mr. Lee Violated His Right To Be Free From Unreasonable Searches Because, At The Moment Of The Frisk, The Officer Did Not Have Reason To Believe That Mr. Lee Was Armed And Presently Dangerous .....	8
D. Officer Laurenson’s Search Of The Containers He Found In Mr. Lee’s Pocket Also Violated Mr. Lee’s Right To Be Free From Unreasonable Searches Because It Was Not Authorized Pursuant To The Search Incident To Arrest Exception To The Warrant Requirement .....	12
1. The Search Of The Containers Cannot Be Justified As A Search Incident To Arrest Because The Probable Cause For The Arrest Was Provided By The Fruits Of The Search .....	13
2. The Search Of The Containers Cannot Be Justified As A Search Incident To Citation Because There Is No Search Incident To Citation Exception To The Warrant Requirement And The Search Of The Containers Did Not Implicate Either Of The Historic Rationales For The Search Incident To Arrest Exception .....	15
CONCLUSION .....	16
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009) .....	15
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969) .....	12
<i>Knowles v. Iowa</i> , 525 U.S. 113 (1998) .....	15
<i>Smith v. Ohio</i> , 494 U.S. 541 (1990).....	13
<i>State v. Bishop</i> , 146 Idaho 804 (2009).....	8, 11
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 146 Idaho 346 (Ct. App. 2008) .....	11, 13
<i>State v. Crooks</i> , 150 Idaho 117 (Ct. App. 2010).....	8
<i>State v. Danney</i> , 153 Idaho 405 (2012).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 144 Idaho 99 (Ct. App. 2007) .....	8
<i>State v. Henage</i> , 143 Idaho 655 (2007) .....	10
<i>State v. Holler</i> , 136 Idaho 287 (Ct. App. 2001).....	8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 137 Idaho 656 (Ct. App. 2002) .....	13, 14
<i>State v. Koivu</i> , 152 Idaho 511 (2012).....	11
<i>State v. LaMay</i> , 140 Idaho 835 (2004).....	12, 15
<i>State v. Pederson</i> , 157 Idaho 790 (Ct. App. 2014).....	15
<i>State v. Wulff</i> , 157 416 (2014).....	8
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968) .....	4, 7, 8
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	11

### Constitutional Provisions

ID. Const. art. I, § 17 .....	8
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	8
